Festoon Systems for I-Beams
Program 0366 | 0375 | 0380
Contents
System Arrangement
Festoon System for Round Cables  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4
System Components   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4
Cable Trolleys for Round Cables Program 0366

1) depending on roller size/ roller material
2) together with motorized trolleys
Ordering Example Order No. 036623-93 - 755 - 0124
A cable trolley underpart with the
following dimensions shall be used:
• Support diameter: da = 460 mm
• Clamping width: b2 = 125 mm;
• Clamping heigth: s = 46 mm
Order No. 036623-93 (chosen from catalog page 6)
The following running gear has been chosen:
Type HMG
• Cylindrical main rollers ø 112 mm with PU bandage
• With horizontal guide rollers with polyurethane bandage
• With anti-lift rollers made of stainless steel
Order No. 755 (chosen from catalog page 7)
The following track beam has been chosen:
• IPE 240
• I-beam code 0124 (chosen from catalog page 7)
The order no. of the appropriate towing clamp is:  036643-93
As an alternative to the towing clamp a towing trolley can be used .
The order no. of the appropriate towing trolley is: 036633-93-755-0124
The order no. of the appropriate end clamp is: 036613-93
The order no. of the appropriate towing trolley
for the connection to the catenary trolley is: 036653-93-755-0124
For calculation and selection please refer to the Engineering Guideline KAT0300-0101.
5
Cable Trolleys for Round Cables
Program 0366
Cable Trolley Underpart
without Running Gear
Towing trolley-
without Running Gear
da
[mm]
lw
[mm]
b1
[mm]
b2
[mm]
s
[mm]
k
[mm]
hw
[mm]
hMW
[mm]
Order No. [kg] Order No. [kg]
036623-83 23 036633-83 61
360 600
384 125
36 390 515 614036623-86 27 036633-86 64 532 200
036623-88 29 036633-88 66 632 250
036623-93 28 036633-93 65
460 700
384 125
46 490 565 664036623-96 32 036633-96 69 532 200
036623-98 35 036633-98 72 632 250
k

1) depending on roller size/ roller material
2) together with motorized trolleys
Ordering Example Order No. 037523-9888 - 955 - 0220
A cable trolley underpart with the
following dimensions shall be used:
• Support diameter: da / da2 = 460 / 360 mm
• Clamping width: b2 = 250 mm;
• Clamping heigth: s / s2 = 46 / 36 mm
Order No. 037523-9888 (chosen from catalog page 10)
The following running gear has been chosen:
Type HMG
• Cylindrical main rollers ø 160 mm with Polyurethan bandage
• With horizontal guide rollers with Polyurethan bandage
• With anti-lift rollers made of stainless steel
Order No. 955 (chosen from catalog page 11)
The following track beam has been chosen:
• G 3192 200x200x8x12
• I-beam code 0220 (chosen from catalog page 11)
The order no. of the appropriate towing clamp is:  037543-9888
As an alternative to the towing clamp a towing trolley can be used .
The order no. of the appropriate towing trolley is: 037533-9888-955-0220
The order no. of the appropriate end clamp is: 037513-9888
For calculation and selection please refer to the Engineering Guideline KAT0300-0101.
9
Cable Trolleys for Round Cables
Program 0375
Cable Trolley Underpart
without Running Gear
Towing Trolley-
without Running Gear
da / da2
[mm]
lw
[mm]
b1
[mm]
b2
[mm]
s / s2
[mm]
k
[mm]
ha2
[mm]
hw
[mm]
ha2MW
[mm]
hMW
[mm]
Order No. [kg] Order No. [kg]
037523-8363 38 037533-8363 64
360/260 700
386 125
36/26 490 528 716 613 803
037523-8666 45 037533-8666 71 534 200
037523-8868 50 037533-8868 76 634 250
037523-8969 66 037533-8969 92 782 320
037523-9383 47 037533-9383 73
460/360 700
386 125
46/36 490 578 766 663 853
037523-9686 54 037533-9686 80 534 200
037523-9888 60 037533-9888 86 634 250